ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of 255 N. FORBES STREET the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

RETURN TO: COUNTY OF LAKE CLERK OF THE BOARD RECEIVED

JUN 1 2 2019

COUNTY OF LAKE

the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application. 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT			BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
				MBER: Clerk Use Only	
			01-2019		
NAME OF APPLICANT (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL), BL	ISINESS, OR TRUST NAME	M	EMAIL ADDRESS		
CITY PHILSOSY 18	STATE 28-500 5 9 17	YOUTELESHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPH	()	
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, AT		APPLICANT if ap	plicable - (REPRES	ENTATION IS OPTIONAL)	
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE (LAST, FIRS	ST, MIDDLE INITIAL)		EMAIL ADDRESS		
COMPANY NAME			10	ž 30 5	
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRST	T, MIDDLÉ INTITAL)	=1-311-2		***************************************	
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. O. BOX)					
CITY	STATE ZIP CODE DA	YTIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPH	ONE FAX TELEPHONE	
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT The following information must be comp attorney as indicated in the Certification applicant is a business entity, the agent	leted (or attached to this appl section, or a spouse, child,	parent, registere	ructions) unless the d domestic partner	or the person affected. If the	
The person named in Section 2 above is	hereby authorized to act as roon agreements, and otherwise				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER, OR AUTHORIZED		TITLE	ading to this applic	DATE	
Yes No Is this property a single ENTER APPLICABLE NUMBER FROM YOU ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER,	e-family dwelling that is occupied as OUR NOTICE/TAX BILL ASSESSMENT NUMBER	7-22	FEE NUMBER		
031-113- 690		(4	TEE HOMBER		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	TAX BILL NUMBER	artic	7		
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION	new Pr. Cu	como CA	DOING BUSINESS AS	6 (DBA), if appropriate	
PROPERTY TYPE ✓ SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TOV	WNHOUSE / DUPLEX	AGRICULTURAL	Π:	POSSESSORY INTEREST	
☐ MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF U		MANUFACTURED	N A	VACANT LAND	
☐ COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL		WATER CRAFT	/-	AIRCRAFT	
☐ BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX	The second secon	OTHER:		<u> </u>	
4. VALUE	A VALUE ON ROLL	B. APPLICANT'S	OPINION OF VALUE	C. APPEALS BOARD USE ONLY	
LAND	2449.00	- 26	00,00		
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	,, ,,	1			
FIXTURES					
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)			•	/	
MINERAL RIGHTS			,		
TREES & VINES					
OTHER	6.000 00			340	
TOTAL	2449:00	2,6	00.00		
DENALTICS (amount or percent)	7	1			

BOE-305-AH (P2) REV. 08 (01-15)	N.				
5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED 🗹 Check only one. See instructions for filing periods	3				
☐ REGULAR ASSESSMENT – VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1 OF THE CURRENT YEAR					
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT La (MUSOLA CLA)					
*DATE OF NOTICE: 4/23/19 ROLL YEAR:					
☐ ROLL CHANGE ☐ ESCAPE ASSESSMENT ☐ CALAMITY REASSESSMENT ☐ PENALTY ASSESSMENT					
*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YEAR:					
*Must attach copy of notice or bill, where applicable **Each roll year requires a separate application					
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS) See instructions before completing this section.					
If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHER" and provide a brief explanation of your reasons for filing this application. The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value are as follows:					
A. DECLINE IN VALUE					
☐ The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of January 1 of the current year. B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP					
1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of					
2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on the date of is incorrect.					
G. NEW CONSTRUCTION					
1. No new construction occurred on the date of					
2. Base year value for the completed new construction established on the date of is incorrect.					
3. Value of construction in progress on January 1 is incorrect.					
D. CALAMITY REASSESSMENT Assessor's reduced value is incorrect for property damaged by misfortune or calamity.					
E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXTURES. Assessor's value of personal property and/or fixtures exceeds market value.					
☐ 1. All personal property/fixtures.					
☐ 2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach description of those items.					
F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT					
Penalty assessment is not justified.					
G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION					
 ☐ 1. Classification of property is incorrect. ☐ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between land and improvements). 					
H. APPEAL AFTER AN AUDIT. Must include description of each property, issues being appealed, and your opinion of value.					
☐ 1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.					
2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the location is incorrect.					
1. OTHER	10				
Explanation (attach sheet if necessary) Value is over 3 times mayre	u				
7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS (\$ 00.06 per) Paid by me and by previous own	er				
8. THIS APPLICATION IS DESIGNATED AS A CLAIM FOR REFUND See instructions. (KO IQUIT ISh ilk	210				
Yes □ No	4				
·					
CERTIFICATION					
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any					
accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I am (1) the owner of the					
property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic interest in the payment of taxes on that property – "The Applicant"), (2) an agent authorized by the applicant upder item 2 of this application, or (3) an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of California, State Bar					
Number					
SIGNATURE (Use Blue Berr - Original argusture required on paper Alex application) SIGNED AT (CITY, STATE)					
- The assor, Invites Cakeport, CH 6/14/2019					
NAME (Plaáse Print) (LAVIS LA PSTON a TVUSTE O					
FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)					
✓ YOWNER ☐ AGENT ☐ ATTORNEY ☐ SPOUSE ☐ REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER ☐ CHILD ☐ PARENT ☐ PERSON AFFECTED					
CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE					

Do cumentation to Support Price of APN 031-113-69 (Very, very filters)

APN Price Purchased Comments 03/13-68 \$2600. 2017 Next door lot 043-434-10 2000.t 2018 043-701-38 1,750 2018 043-701-36 1,750 2018 043-672-07 Under 2,000 2018 043-674-08 Under#2000 2018 043-68/-05 2,000+ 2018 043-472-1) 3,000 2018 Inglake view 062-441-01 3,000 2018 Bigge Lot 0.79ac. 043-702-16 2,000± 2018 043-681-03 7,000+ 2018 043-614-15 2,000 2018 1737-27614 2,000 End 2018

Please note all the lots paid under the price paid on 031-113-69. Thus, evidence indicates I overpaid for 031-113-69 and value should be assessed at about 2000, blides have sextor Tel 201-223-2224

CHRIS WESTON PH. (707)-223-2226 P.O. BOX 185 PHILLIPSVILLE, CA 95559 PAY TO THE OF DER OF UMPQUA BANK. 1-868-4UMPQUA (1-868-488-7782) WWW.JMPQUABANK.COM FOR ASSISSING TO THE OF DER OF UMPQUA BANK. 1-808-4UMPQUA (1-808-488-7782) WWW.JMPQUABANK.COM FOR ASSISSING TO THE OF DER OF UMPQUA BANK. 1-808-4UMPQUA (1-808-488-7782) WWW.JMPQUABANK.COM FOR ASSISSING TO THE OF DER OF UMPQUABANK.COM FOR ASSISSING TO THE OF THE OF UMPQUABANC.COM FOR ASSISSING TO THE OF THE OF UMPQUABANC.COM FOR ASSISTANCE UMPQUABANC.COM FOR ASSISTA	96-505/1232 2304 DATE 69/12/2011 \$35,00 ACLIANS A SOLLANS A SOL
County Of Lake Lakeport, California Department: 0 2 Received of Chris Weston Thirty Five & 00/100 Detail of Deposit Assessment Appeal	Receipt No. 1363829 Date 6/20/19 \$ 35.00 Dollars
CASH CHECK M230H	By <u>UB</u>